Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2021 Breeders Crown

$600,000 Two-Year-Old Filly Trot
Friday, October 28 — Woodbine-Mohawk Park,
Campbellville, Ontario

Date Race Racetrack Winner Time
October 21 Breeders Crown-E Woodbine Mohawk Park  SpeciaL Way
October 8 International Stallion Stake = The Red Mile MowmmamiA VoLo
October 8 International Stallion Stake  The Red Mile WALNER PAYTON
October 8 International Stallion Stake ~ The Red Mile MAMBACITA
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile SpeciaL Way
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile MaMBACITA
September 30 Bluegrass Series The Red Mile RAILEE SOMETHING
September 23 Reynolds-D Tioga Downs SPARKLING TILE S
September 23 Reynolds-D Tioga Downs INsTAGRAM MODEL
September 23 Kentuckiana Stallion Mgnt Harrah’s Hoosier Park HearT ON FIRE
September 21 The Standardbred Delaware County Fair BRUNELLA

September 15
September 15
September 1
August 27
August 20
August 20
August 10
August 10
August 6
August 5
August 5
August 5

July 29

July 15

July 15

July 15

Champlain-D
Champlain-D
Kindergarten-Leg 3
Peaceful Way-F
Peaceful Way-E
Peaceful Way-E
Hoosier Stake-D
Hoosier Stake-D
James Doherty-F
Kindergarten-Leg 2
Kindergarten-Leg 2
Kindergarten-Leg 2
James Doherty-E
Kindergarten-Leg 1
Kindergarten-Leg 1
Kindergarten-Leg 1

Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Meadowlands
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Woodbine Mohawk Park
Indiana State Fair
Indiana State Fair
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands
Meadowlands

RicHTEOUS RESOLVE
MILLIONDOLLARWALL
INSTAGRAM MODEL
RiGHTEOUS RESOLVE
RicHTEOUS RESOLVE
WAaARRAWEE YES
Fruit Cake

T’s PRrRIDE
INSTAGRAM MODEL
FAsHION ANNIE
PriDe N Jovy

HearT ON FIRE
UNA MADONNA
INSTAGRAM MODEL
My ANNA’s DREAM
MamBACITA

1:54 1
1:55.4
1:52.2
1:53.4
1:52.0
1:53.2
1:53.2
1:58.1
1:56.0
1:55.2
1:56.1
1:53.1
1:56.1
1:56.0
1:55.2
1:55.3
1:55.3
1:57.3
1:57.3
1:53.0
1:53.4
1:56.3
1:54 1
1:55.1
1:54 .1
1:55.3
1:54.2

In harness racing, it all comes down to the Breeders Crown.



