

## **ROAD TO THE 2022 BREEDERS CROWN**

## \$600,000 Two-Year-Old Filly Trot

Friday, October 28 – Woodbine-Mohawk Park, Campbellville, Ontario

Some of the races won by Crown contenders leading up to the 2021 Breeders Crown

Date Race	Racetrack	Winner	Time	
October 21	Breeders Crown-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	SPECIAL WAY	1:54.1
October 8	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	Mommamia Volo	1:55.4
October 8	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	WALNER PAYTON	1:52.2
October 8	International Stallion Stake	The Red Mile	Мамвасіта	1:53.4
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Special Way	1:52.0
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	Мамвасіта	1:53.2
September 30	Bluegrass Series	The Red Mile	RAILEE SOMETHING	1:53.2
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	Sparkling Tile S	1:58.1
September 23	Reynolds-D	Tioga Downs	Instagram Model	1:56.0
September 23	Kentuckiana Stallion Mgnt	Harrah's Hoosier Park	HEART ON FIRE	1:55.2
September 21	The Standardbred	Delaware County Fair	Brunella	1:56.1
September 15	Champlain-D	Woodbine Mohawk Park	RIGHTEOUS RESOLVE	1:53.1
September 15	Champlain-D	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Milliondollarwall	1:56.1
September 1	Kindergarten-Leg 3	Meadowlands	INSTAGRAM MODEL	1:56.0
August 27	Peaceful Way-F	Woodbine Mohawk Park	RIGHTEOUS RESOLVE	1:55.2
August 20	Peaceful Way-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	RIGHTEOUS RESOLVE	1:55.3
August 20	Peaceful Way-E	Woodbine Mohawk Park	Warrawee Yes	1:55.3
August 10	Hoosier Stake-D	Indiana State Fair	FRUIT CAKE	1:57.3
August 10	Hoosier Stake-D	Indiana State Fair	T's Pride	1:57.3
August 6	James Doherty-F	Meadowlands	Instagram Model	1:53.0
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	Fashion Annie	1:53.4
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	PRIDE N JOY	1:56.3
August 5	Kindergarten-Leg 2	Meadowlands	HEART ON FIRE	1:54.1
July 29	James Doherty-E	Meadowlands	Una Madonna	1:55.1
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Instagram Model	1:54.1
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	My Anna's Dream	1:55.3
July 15	Kindergarten-Leg 1	Meadowlands	Мамвасіта	1:54.2